PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David R Lerman	04/09/2007
Matthew A Sanchez	04/09/2007
Kevin W Sladek	04/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VideoEgg, Inc.
Street Address:	180 Townsend Street, 3rd Floor
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11620783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)614-7401 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6506147400 Phone: Email: sdutta@orrick.com Correspondent Name: Sanjeet K Dutta Address Line 1: 1000 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

17300-4006 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjeet K. Dutta

Total Attachments: 6 source=4006#page1.tif source=4006#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019136 FRAME: 0847

500255304

source=4006#page3.tif source=4006#page4.tif source=4006#page5.tif source=4006#page6.tif

17300-4007 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 8707.2140

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

thereof.	<u> </u>	
Name of conveying party(ies): David R. Lerman, Matthew A. Sanchez and	Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>VideoEgg, Inc.</u>	
Kevin W. Sladek Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
[] Yes [x] No	Street Address: 180 Townsend Street, 3rd Floor	
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>California</u>	
[] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other	ZIP: <u>94107</u>	
Execution Date: April 9, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/620,783	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ttached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>Sanjeet K. Dutta</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [] Enclosed Check No. [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency	
Internal Address: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	8. Please charge Deposit account number: 15-0665	
Street Address: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600	[X] (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Irvine State: California ZIP: 92614		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat the original document. 	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Sanjeet K. Dutta, Reg. No. 46,145 Name of Person Signing Scruy cof Signature	April 9, 2007 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, David R. Lerman, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 255 King Street, San Francisco, California, 94107, Matthew A. Sanchez, A citizen of The United States of America, residing at 255 King Street, San Francisco, California, 94107, and Kevin W. Sladek, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 140 South Van Ness, #901, San Francisco, California 94107 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "BROWSER BASED VIDEO EDITING" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on January 8, 2007 and assigned Serial No. 11/620,783.

WHEREAS, VideoEgg, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 180 Townsend Street, 3rd Floor, San Francisco, California 94107 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign

US_WEST:260207089.1

country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2

US WEST:260207089.1

WITNESS my h	nand at Indiancy	California, this May of Hpc. 42007.	•
		David R. Lerman	
STATE OF CALIFOR	·		
COUNTY OF			
appeared David R. Le person whose name in executed the same in	erman, proved to me o s subscribed to the wi his authorized capaci	, personally on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be to the ithin instrument and acknowledged to me the ity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument.	he nat he ient
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
		Notary Public in and for said County and State	

3

US_WEST:260207089.1

WITNESS my hand at me Jameine	California, this Ata day of April 2007. Matthew A. Sanchez
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF)	
On before me, appeared Matthew A. Sanchez, proved to me the person whose name is subscribed to the w that he executed the same in his authorized ca instrument the person, or the entity upon beha instrument.	rithin instrument and acknowledged to me apacity, and that by his signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public in and for said County and State

4

US_WEST:260207089.1

WITNESS my hand :	at Tadra, ess	Patent 17300-4006 California, this 9th day of April 2007. Kevin W. Sladek
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss	
COUNTY OF		
person whose name is sub- executed the same in his a	scribed to the wi uthorized capaci	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he ity, and that by his signature on the instrument on the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.	
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

US_WEST:260207089.1

RECORDED: 04/09/2007